
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 30 August 2023

M M3 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HEARTLAND Last start Masters placegetter RIC, 27/08/2023, R12, M M3/2A. Messina 536611 4/02512M 1P 2P 2P 3MB25/07/2019

 2 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GBN, 25/08/2023, R12, M M3/2F. Sanotti 529736 5/01606M 2M 3P 7Y 2PD08/02/2019

 3 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R12, M M3/1S. Easey 529709 13/01496M 3M 5M 4M 5MD10/02/2019

 4 COUNT ON ME Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2023, R10, M M3/1J. King 532569 10/01147M 6P 5M 4M 4PD11/03/2019

 5 FUNKY FREAK Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R9, P M3/2J. Comito 535648 6/01116P 6P 2M 4M 6PD28/06/2019

 6 LEKTRA TERRACE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 05/08/2023, R7, M M3/1A. Dawson 537486 4/01025M 6M 7M 1M 6MD12/05/2019

 7 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R12, P M3/2A. Wade 529745 2/0977P 7M 2P 7P 6PB10/02/2019

 8 BAD MONDAY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 25/08/2023, R12, M M3/2P. Parker 528760 4/0895M 4M 7P 4M 5PD01/01/2019

 9 BLUE LIPSTICK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R10, P M3/2A. Wade 525612 4/0863P 8M 8P 4M 7MB26/09/2018

 10 ELENI ZAN Weighted points score DAP, 24/08/2023, R10, M M3/1B. Harmey 530490 2/0748M 8M 6M 8M 6MB13/02/2019
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 1 FERNANDO MAE 2 Last start winner RIC, 16/08/2023, R8, P 3/1/2A. Murray 547059 10/41371P 7C 5P 4Y 5PD15/06/2020

 2 SYBIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R7, P 3/1/1J. King 557526 6/52614P 1P 1P 2P 2PB01/12/2020
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 1 BIG TOWN PEPPA Last start winner RIC, 23/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/2I. Robinson 545260 14/102401P 7P 2P 3P 3PB23/04/2020

 2 USAIN BARK Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/1B. Richardson 564174 5/42523P 2P 4P 1P 3PB16/10/2021

 3 STRETCH AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/1T. Jansen 557736 7/61922P 3P 6P 5P 4PD12/04/2021

 4 PISTOL GIRL Dropping in grade RIC, 23/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/2R. Evans 546854 6/52826P 4P 2P 3P 1PB29/02/2020

 5 I'M BIG DEAL Dropping in grade RIC, 23/08/2023, R7, P 4/1/2D. Wort 542724 17/131925P 7P 5P 7P 1PB15/02/2020
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 1 STONE SOUR Last start winner RIC, 09/08/2023, R11, P 5/2A. Katalinic 556655 3/22091P 4P 2Y 2P 2PD31/01/2021

 2 GOLDEN VELLA Last start winner RIC, 23/08/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Sultana 568379 2/01501P 1P 2P 2P 4PD30/11/2021

 3 DARK NECESSITIES Last start winner RIC, 23/08/2023, R1, P 5/4S. Sultana 558997 1/01211P 5P 2PD03/05/2021

 4 HIS ALL THAT Last start placegetter RIC, 25/08/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Byrnes 544709 2/11953P 6P 2P 2P 3PD18/04/2020

 5 WANTED RIFFS Last start placegetter RIC, 17/07/2023, R9, P 5/3P. Pirie 543998 2/11833P 2P 5P 1P 6PD14/03/2020

 6 SALLY SUNRISE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R11, P 5/3S. Simonetta 555439 2/11802P 2P 5P 5P 2PB15/02/2021

 7 BALD HEAD SALLY Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Richardson 555789 3/21563P 6P 5P 4P 1PB01/03/2021

 8 BLUE LIPSTICK 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/08/2023, R10, P 5/2A. Wade 525612 4/2863P 8M 8P 4M 7MB26/09/2018

 9 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score DAP, 24/08/2023, R9, P 5/2N. Auld 544747 3/22165P 2P 1P 2P 3PD02/03/2020

 10 SMART CASH Weighted points score RIC, 18/08/2023, R12, P 5/1A. Hunter 543149 10/31976P 1P 1P 2P 4YB21/02/2020

 11 TINY BUTTON Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R9, P 5/1E. Borg 557768 5/31725P 1Y 6P 3Y 1PB20/04/2021

 12 SUPER PUMPED Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R9, P 5/1S. Simonetta 553540 9/51604P 4Y 3P 3Y 2YD19/01/2021

 13 FAULTLESS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 22/08/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Hunter 558710 6/41538P 2P 2P 7P 4PB05/05/2021

 14 GENTLEMAN JAKE 2 Weighted points score RIS, 22/07/2023, R11, Y 5/2A. Dawson 548393 4/21505Y 3Y 3P 1Y 4YD07/08/2020

 15 CALLA CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 16/08/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559953 1/01487P 2P 3P 6P 1PD09/06/2021

 16 MY GIRL FABIO Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R11, P 5/4W. Carr 546629 1/01475P 7P 2P 2P 4PB14/06/2020

 17 GOOD AS GONE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Robinson 562861 2/11447P 1P 5P 5P 1PB12/09/2021

 18 HEDGING Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R11, P 5/4B. King 555239 1/01408P 2Y 3P 3P 6PD24/11/2020

 19 SEE HOW Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Azzopardi 548791 11/71384P 4P 5P 4P 6PD28/07/2020

 20 ZAMBORA BLASTER Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R10, P 5/3G. Erwin 549775 2/11327P 3P 5P 7P 2PD12/09/2020

 21 GO FORWARD SANDY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 25/08/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Parker 550469 4/31266P 4P 4P 4P 3PB19/10/2020

 22 PEEKS STAR Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R10, P 5/2J. Glover 548627 6/21178P 2P 4P 6P 5PD15/08/2020

 23 ZIPPING ISAAC Weighted points score RIC, 12/07/2023, R5, P 5/1J. Glover 545555 4/31175P 5P 3P 7P 4PD05/12/2019

 24 I'M OKAY THANKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Dawson 556186 1/01076P 1Y 2Y 4Y 6YB06/03/2021

 25 LEKTRA TERRACE 3 Weighted points score RIS, 05/08/2023, R7, M 5/2A. Dawson 537486 4/21025M 6M 7M 1M 6MD12/05/2019
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 26 GIRL'S NIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 14/06/2023, R11, P 5/3G. Erwin 541392 3/11017P 4Y 4P 8P 3PB13/01/2020

 27 KNOCK MAN Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R12, P 5/4L. Fletcher 543625 1/0997P 6P 4P 6P 1PD02/03/2020

 28 WE'RE GOOD 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R10, P 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/3958P 3P 8P 5P 5YB06/11/2020

 29 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R7, P 5/1W. Carr 535272 5/4937P 8P 7P 3P 7PD03/04/2019

 30 ZIPPING NOELLE Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R10, P 5/1P. Betar 548193 5/3934P 5P 6P 5P 6PB01/07/2020

 31 SAMMY MY BOY Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R3, P 5/4J. Sciberras 566983 1/0928P 1PD08/12/2021

 32 BAD MONDAY 2 Weighted points score GBN, 25/08/2023, R12, M 5/1P. Parker 528760 4/3895M 4M 7P 4M 5PD01/01/2019

 33 MISS INDI Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2023, R4, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546724 1/0845P 4P 7P 6P 5PB03/06/2020

 34 ROCK ON ROSA Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R12, P 5/4A. Drapiewski 546727 1/0848P 4P 7P 1P 8PB03/06/2020

 35 SAMMY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Pirie 539132 1/0786P 7P 4P 6P 6PB11/11/2019

 36 FORGOT TO TAP Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Williams 547164 1/0778P 3P 5Y 8Y 7YB15/02/2020

 37 MAILMAN MALONE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Wort 557748 1/0726P 6P 4Y 6Y 5PD14/04/2021

 38 HEROIC HAZEL Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R12, P 5/4G. Poulton 559259 1/0698P 8P 8P 1P 8PB27/05/2021

 39 ZIPPING GOMEZ Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2023, R6, P 5/3W. Carr 537185 3/1668P 7P 6P 8P 6PD10/08/2019

 40 NO BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R5, P 5/3W. Carr 539135 2/1607P 7P 8P 5P 8PD11/11/2019

 41 ZIPPING FINCH Weighted points score RIC, 10/04/2023, R3, P 5/2W. Carr 537179 3/2607P 8P 6P 6P 8PB10/08/2019

 42 LOST SCRIPT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/08/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Keaney 551377 1/0567P 7P 8P 7Y 6PB22/10/2020

 43 MARVEL MALVIN 2 Weighted points score YNG, 24/06/2023, R3, Y 5/4D. Wort 557753 1/0556Y 6P 8P 5Y 8PD14/04/2021
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 1 CHEETAH WAVE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R3, P M/1V. Sultana 568252 0/01472P 2P 2PD31/12/2021

 2 ALL UP JIMMY Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R1, P M/1J. Sciberras 566984 0/01322P 3PD08/12/2021

 3 ELUSIVE DATA 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 27/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566396 0/01322P 3PD13/12/2021

 4 FANTASIA QUEEN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Clarke 565969 0/01233P 3PB29/11/2021

 5 FANTASIA ASIA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Clarke 565965 0/0926P 2PD29/11/2021

 6 UPALA GEM Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/08/2023, R4, P M/1T. Robinson 562862 0/0844P 3P 4P 4P 4PB12/09/2021

 7 WHISKEY MAC 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/08/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 565406 0/0707P 7P 3P 5P 4PD19/09/2021

 8 SHE'S OUR JOY First start M/1J. King 568419 0/00B28/10/2021

 9 BETH DUTTON First start M/1A. Williams 562330 0/00B01/05/2021

 10 DISMISSED First start M/1J. King 551691 0/00B01/11/2020

 11 APACHE CATORI First start M/1D. Wort 556195 0/00B17/02/2021

 12 FIRST LADY First start M/1G. Frazer 567518 0/00B07/01/2022

 13 ELITA ONE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 13/08/2023, R3, P M/1L. Vanderburg 571495 0/0584PB14/01/2022

 14 UNLEASHED RIOT Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 23/08/2023, R1, P M/1P. Lagogiane 568235 0/0426PD01/02/2022

 15 GO GO ETHICS Unplaced after 1 start DAP, 17/08/2023, R1, P M/1S. Rathbone 559538 0/0337PD02/06/2021

 16 ORSON VICTORY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Polidano 551847 0/0848P 6P 7P 2P 3PD30/11/2020

 17 COURTING CASH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R2, P M/1T. Robinson 569439 0/0846P 8P 7P 2P 3PB27/10/2021

 18 ZIPPING CALYPSO Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R3, P M/1W. Carr 556531 0/0806P 4P 4P 4P 3PB24/01/2021

 19 EARLY SUNSET 3 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0805P 4Y 4P 5Y 3PB02/09/2020

 20 BEST THUNDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562793 0/0806P 6P 4P 4P 2PD21/08/2021

 21 FLASH SHANNON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Fink 551752 0/0744P 5P 5P 7Y 3YB24/11/2020

 22 BLUE RIDER Weighted points score RIC, 04/08/2023, R2, P M/1A. Drapiewski 546726 0/0688P 7P (FTF)P 5P 3PB03/06/2020

 23 PHOENIX MOON 1 Weighted points score RIS, 05/08/2023, R2, Y M/1M. Clarke 561184 0/0648Y 7P 5P 6P 3PB09/05/2021

 24 TED LASSO Weighted points score HVL, 02/08/2023, R1 M/1A. Williams 562328 0/0614P 4PD01/05/2021

 25 BELLA'S BULLET Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R2, P M/1S. Turner 567381 0/0574P 5YB09/11/2021
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 26 DESPICABLE LUCKY Weighted points score RIC, 19/07/2023, R3, P M/1S. Easey 561219 0/0566P 7P 4Y 4P 6YB29/05/2021

 27 FLICK ME SOME 1 Weighted points score GBN, 25/08/2023, R2, P M/1P. Parker 560891 0/0538P 6P 6P 6P 5PB06/07/2021

 28 NON SECUNDUS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. Keaney 551376 0/0524P 7P 7P 4Y 7YD22/10/2020

 29 FAT PIZZA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0526P 5P 4P 6P 8PD09/04/2020

 30 MARY STREET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1P. Roach 554207 0/0504P 5P 6P 8Y 7PB15/01/2021

 31 EMGRAND GOLD Weighted points score RIC, 26/07/2023, R1, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566399 0/042(FEL)P 6PB13/12/2021

 32 MIGHTY LUCKY Weighted points score RIC, 13/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Galea 556139 0/0387P 8Y 7P 6Y 8PB14/02/2021

 33 BUGATTI ROCKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Thomas 562012 0/0356P 8PB01/08/2021

 34 LITTLE DEMON Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R3, P M/1M. Clarke 561188 0/0357P 7P (FEL)PB09/05/2021

 35 BOB THUNDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562791 0/0357P 7PD21/08/2021
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 1 SURPRISE BABY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R12, M 1/2L. Vanderburg 531165 20/72432M 3P 7P 7M 1PB10/02/2019
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 1 ANOMALY Last start winner RIC, 16/08/2023, R7, P 2/1/2C. Carl 542920 12/92961P 3Y 1P 7P 2PD14/02/2020
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 1 FERNANDO MAE 1 Last start winner RIC, 16/08/2023, R8, P 3/1/2A. Murray 547059 10/41371P 7C 5P 4Y 5PD15/06/2020

 2 SYBIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R7, P 3/1/1J. King 557526 6/52614P 1P 1P 2P 2PB01/12/2020

 3 LET'S ALL CHANT Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2023, R10, C 3/1/1C. Carl 542915 10/31524C 7P 5C 8C 2CB14/02/2020

 4 ZAPPA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/08/2023, R1, P 3/1/1F. Micallef 532697 15/131486P 4P 4P 6M 4PD05/04/2019
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 1 RIVER JOHN Last start winner RIC, 23/08/2023, R4, P 4/1/2E. Borg 557764 5/41791P 6Y 1P 6P 3YD20/04/2021

 2 STRETCH AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R9, P 4/1/1T. Jansen 557736 7/61922P 3P 6P 5P 4PD12/04/2021

 3 CRUISE OR LOSE Dropping in grade GOS, 04/07/2023, R7, P 4/1/2A. Messina 536612 12/91743M 4M 1M 4M 7MB25/07/2019

 4 ANJO CYCLONE Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R2, P 4/1/1J. Grief 550797 6/51354P 1P 5P 6P 6PD23/10/2020
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 1 NATH'S GIFT Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R4, P 5/3N. Auld 552755 2/12102P 7P 2P 3P 1PD04/10/2020

 2 HURRICANE JUNIE Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Wort 556188 1/01882P 2P 1P 3P 3PB17/02/2021

 3 TOO COOL LAD Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R4, P 5/1D. Wort 556193 4/31533P 1P 5C 5P 8PD17/02/2021

 4 IMPRESS ALCOTT Last start placegetter RIC, 25/08/2023, R9, P 5/3C. Little 544551 6/11522P 7P 7C 4C 3PD11/01/2020

 5 DOUGLAS DASH Last start placegetter RIC, 20/08/2023, R12, P 5/3S. Sultana 552002 4/11412P 5P 3P 5P 6PD23/07/2020

 6 CLEARY Weighted points score BUL, 22/08/2023, R4, P 5/1A. Hunter 558711 6/32015P 6P 1P 2P 1PD05/05/2021

 7 WYNDSOR ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R5, P 5/1J. King 522725 10/31944P 7P 1M 2M 5MB08/07/2018

 8 FOOL AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R6, P 5/1T. Jansen 557737 5/41743P 2P 3P 6P 5PD12/04/2021

 9 LADY SLICK Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R4, P 5/2B. Richardson 564173 3/21688P 2P 1P 8P 3PB16/10/2021

 10 ROLLO Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R9, P 5/4P. Azzopardi 554963 1/01686P 3P 2P 6P 2PD31/01/2021

 11 FAULTLESS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 22/08/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Hunter 558710 6/41538P 2P 2P 7P 4PB05/05/2021

 12 GENTLEMAN JAKE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 22/07/2023, R11, Y 5/2A. Dawson 548393 4/21505Y 3Y 3P 1Y 4YD07/08/2020

 13 CALLA CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 16/08/2023, R6, P 5/4J. Callaughan 559953 1/01487P 2P 3P 6P 1PD09/06/2021

 14 GOOD AS GONE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R6, P 5/3T. Robinson 562861 2/11447P 1P 5P 5P 1PB12/09/2021

 15 BARNEY BIG EARS Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R4, P 5/1B. Harmey 542909 4/31295P 2P 5P 5P 7PD11/02/2020

 16 SUBLIME CODY Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Hancock 556868 2/11264P 3P 4P 4P 4PD23/03/2021

 17 GO FORWARD SANDY 1 Weighted points score GBN, 25/08/2023, R11, P 5/1P. Parker 550469 4/31266P 4P 4P 4P 3PB19/10/2020

 18 KING BAROQUE Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R5, P 5/4J. King 564013 1/01155P 3P 1P 4PD18/10/2021

 19 DARK AMBER Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R11, P 5/3E. Micallef 550619 3/11147P 3P 5P 4P 5PB14/10/2020

 20 CITY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R11, P 5/4G. Erwin 542157 2/01145P 5P 2P 4P 8PB01/02/2020

 21 STYLISH SHAMROCK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R7, P 5/2R. Hancock 552497 3/21115P 4P 3P 7P 5PD11/12/2020

 22 I'M OKAY THANKS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R11, P 5/4A. Dawson 556186 1/01076P 1Y 2Y 4Y 6YB06/03/2021

 23 LEKTRA TERRACE 1 Weighted points score RIS, 05/08/2023, R7, M 5/2A. Dawson 537486 4/21025M 6M 7M 1M 6MD12/05/2019

 24 NARA SPIRIT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2023, R1, C 5/3J. Callaughan 559955 4/1994C 6P 5P 5P 6CB09/06/2021

 25 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R12, P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/1977P 7M 2P 7P 6PB10/02/2019
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 26 HEY PARTY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R10, P 5/2B. Richardson 551780 3/2966P 3P 6P 8P 6PB25/11/2020

 27 POCONO Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R7, P 5/4J. King 553061 2/0966P 6P 3P 8P 6PB02/01/2021

 28 WE'RE GOOD 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R10, P 5/1T. Robinson 551034 4/3958P 3P 8P 5P 5YB06/11/2020

 29 BAD MONDAY 3 Weighted points score GBN, 25/08/2023, R12, M 5/1P. Parker 528760 4/3895M 4M 7P 4M 5PD01/01/2019

 30 TIRADORA Weighted points score RIC, 20/08/2023, R12, P 5/2S. Simonetta 538830 4/2736P 4P 7P 6Y 6PB01/11/2019

 31 MAILMAN MALONE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 21/06/2023, R12, P 5/4D. Wort 557748 1/0726P 6P 4Y 6Y 5PD14/04/2021

 32 LOST SCRIPT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 08/08/2023, R3, P 5/4D. Keaney 551377 1/0567P 7P 8P 7Y 6PB22/10/2020

 33 MARVEL MALVIN 1 Weighted points score YNG, 24/06/2023, R3, Y 5/4D. Wort 557753 1/0556Y 6P 8P 5Y 8PD14/04/2021
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 30 August 2023

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ELUSIVE DATA 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 27/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Azzopardi 566396 0/01322P 3PD13/12/2021

 2 FANTASIA QUEEN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 23/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Clarke 565969 0/01233P 3PB29/11/2021

 3 ZULU CHARLIE Last start placegetter RIC, 13/08/2023, R1, P M/1K. Gorry 552068 0/0962P 8P 4P 5P 2PD07/12/2020

 4 THUNDERING BLUE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 27/08/2023, R2, P

RIC, 23/08/2023, R2, P

RIC, 18/08/2023, R1, P

M/1G. Sutherland 562792 0/01562P 2P 2P 2P 3PD21/08/2021

 5 FANTASIA ASIA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 16/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Clarke 565965 0/0926P 2PD29/11/2021

 6 TWISTED GOANNA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Vanderburg 565318 0/0864P 6P 3P 8P 3PD22/11/2021

 7 WHISKEY MAC 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 13/08/2023, R2, P M/1R. Thomas 565406 0/0707P 7P 3P 5P 4PD19/09/2021

 8 LUKE NO FIGURE First start M/1V. Sultana 566472 0/00D20/12/2021

 9 PHOENIX MOON 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1M. Clarke 561184 0/0648Y 7P 5P 6P 3PB09/05/2021

 10 FAT PIZZA 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0526P 5P 4P 6P 8PD09/04/2020

 11 BLAZE WAVE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 14/08/2023, R1, P M/1V. Sultana 568248 0/0337PD31/12/2021

 12 ORSON VICTORY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R2, P M/1L. Polidano 551847 0/0848P 6P 7P 2P 3PD30/11/2020

 13 COURTING CASH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R2, P M/1T. Robinson 569439 0/0846P 8P 7P 2P 3PB27/10/2021

 14 EARLY SUNSET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0805P 4Y 4P 5Y 3PB02/09/2020

 15 BEST THUNDER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562793 0/0806P 6P 4P 4P 2PD21/08/2021

 16 FLASH SHANNON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1T. Fink 551752 0/0744P 5P 5P 7Y 3YB24/11/2020

 17 FLICK ME SOME 2 Weighted points score GBN, 25/08/2023, R2, P M/1P. Parker 560891 0/0538P 6P 6P 6P 5PB06/07/2021

 18 NON SECUNDUS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 08/08/2023, R1, P M/1D. Keaney 551376 0/0524P 7P 7P 4Y 7YD22/10/2020

 19 MARY STREET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1P. Roach 554207 0/0504P 5P 6P 8Y 7PB15/01/2021

 20 SNOWY'S ADARNI Weighted points score RIS, 19/08/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Hopkins 546407 0/0488Y 8Y 4P 6P 5YD01/06/2020

 21 BOB THUNDER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/07/2023, R1, P M/1G. Sutherland 562791 0/0357P 7PD21/08/2021

 22 BUGATTI ROCKS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/08/2023, R1, P M/1R. Thomas 562012 0/0356P 8PB01/08/2021

14 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 28 August 2023 - 07:05 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 30 August 2023

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 SURPRISE BABY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R12, M 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 531165 20/122432M 3P 7P 7M 1PB10/02/2019
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 30 August 2023

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FOOL AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 25/08/2023, R6, P 5/4T. Jansen 557737 5/01743P 2P 3P 6P 5PD12/04/2021

 2 MARLEY EMGRAND Weighted points score WPK, 23/08/2023, R1, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 566392 1/01497P 2P 4P 1P 2PB13/12/2021

 3 BOLD EMGRAND Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R8, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 566393 1/01473P 5P 1P (FEL)PD13/12/2021

 4 SHE'S AIRBORNE Weighted points score BUL, 22/08/2023, R5, P 5/1A. Hunter 553141 5/41144P 7P 8P 3P 5PB01/01/2021

 5 ZIPPING DELVENE Weighted points score WPK, 23/08/2023, R1, P 5/4B. Izzard 563855 1/01135P 8P 5P 1P 2PB06/10/2021

 6 STYLISH SHAMROCK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/08/2023, R7, P 5/4R. Hancock 552497 3/01115P 4P 3P 7P 5PD11/12/2020

 7 NARA SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2023, R1, C 5/2J. Callaughan 559955 4/2994C 6P 5P 5P 6CB09/06/2021

 8 ULTIMATE HIT Weighted points score WPK, 26/08/2023, R2, C 5/1S. Simonetta 550787 8/4966C 6P 5P 8C 4CD21/10/2020

 9 NABIAC SUNSET Weighted points score RIC, 23/08/2023, R4, P 5/4B. Richardson 551781 3/0846P 4P 6P 6P 5PB25/11/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 30 August 2023

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 EARLY SUNSET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 25/08/2023, R1, P M/1L. Fletcher 549293 0/0805P 4Y 4P 5Y 3PB02/09/2020

 2 FAT PIZZA 3 Weighted points score RIC, 11/08/2023, R1, P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0526P 5P 4P 6P 8PD09/04/2020
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